Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Atty Dkt. No. 87319.4600
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ics)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hilario COSTA	Name: Ge Security. Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8985 Town Center Parkway
Execution Date. <u>04/11/2006</u>	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Bradenton
☐ Security Agreement☐ ☐ Change of Name	State: Florida
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: 7ip: 34202
Government Interest Assignment	- T
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names & <u>address(es) attached?</u> Yes 🛛 No
☑ Other: Correction to Assignee city as previously recorded on Reel 017774, Frame 0084	
Application or patent number(a):      This docume	ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/402,951	B. Patent No.(a)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	□□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Weshington	
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20036-5304	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>(202) 861-1500</u> Fax Number: <u>(202) 861-178</u> 3	a. Credit Card I ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Email Address: www.bakedaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2036
LITTON FORMAL SO. PROVINCE HONOLOGY LITTON	Authorized User Name
	01/11/2/2001
9. Signature: Signature	
Kenneth J. Shochan, Registration No. 36,270	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

04-19-2006

FORM PTO-1396 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI 1-31/42 Properties Transferred Office	HH()
DOCKET NO.: 87319.4600	PATENTS UNL 222053
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the anached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(irs):
Hilario S. Costa	Name: GE Socurity, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jet) attached?Yes_X	0.4 <b>=</b> ₹
3. Nature of conveyance.	<del>-</del>
X Assignment Mergee	Street Address: 8085 Town Couler Parkway
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Brandenton State/Country, EL ZIP: 34202
Execution Date: April 11, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application	m the execution data as the earliest in the state of 11 1000
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent Norsh.
· ·	. — 1 месть (тода).
Additional	numbers attached? YesX_No
•••	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents lavolved:
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Addrest: Washington Square, Suite 1100.	8. Deposit account number:
1050 Cooncation( Avenue, N.W.	50-2036
City: Washington State: DC ZIP 20036	
	TO ANGEL AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.</li> </ol>	g information is true and correct and any quached copy is a true copy of the
Depois P. Cawley, Registration No. 44,598	4/13/2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages 3	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4934)	
THE PLAN HANDS	
FC:8021 40.00 TA	
	<i>)</i>

PATENT REEL: 018035 FRAME: 0059 Docket No.: 87319.4600

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Illianio S. Costa, having an address of 2610 Ranch Club Blvd., Myakka. Florida 34251, respectively, ("Assignor"), has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>ALARM SYSTEM SENSOR TOPOLOGY APPARATUS AND METHOD</u>, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GE Security, Inc., having an address of 8985 Town Center Parkway, Brandenton, FL 34202, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 018035 FRAME: 0060 Docket No.: 87319,4600

PATENT

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

COUNTY OF MAY ATTE

On this 11 11 day of 11 to 2006, before me personally appeared Hilario S. Costa to me known to be the person(s) named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

SLIZY KARASZ